

AGENDA BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCIL



Monday, May 18, 2020 - 12:00 P.M.

Bamberg County Courthouse Annex (Council Chamber - Room 113)

1234 North Street Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

PRESIDING - COUNCIL CHAIRWOMAN SHARON HAMMOND

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is May 18, 2020 at <u>10 a.m.</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

Please click the link below to join the meeting:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86098282742?pwd=T1dKRUg5QWVINmdOREtscnZPTHY5Zz09

Password: 1897 **Webinar ID:** 860 9828 2742

Or Call:

(312) 626-6799, and enter webinar ID: 860 9828 2742

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. INVOCATION** Councilman Clint Carter District #7
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Councilman Trent Kinard District #1
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - 1. April 20, 2020
- E. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- F. PUBLIC PRESENTATION
 - 1. CONSIDERATION RE: Presentation of the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Audit for

Bamberg County.

(MR. GARY BAILEY, CPA – LOVE, BAILEY &

ASSOCIATES)

G. COMMITTEE AND STAFF REPORTS

 Update of Bamberg County's Treasurer Report. (TREASURER ALICE JOHNSON)



- 2. Update of Bamberg County's Financial Report. (FINANCE DIRECTOR T. M. THOMAS) (CONTROLLER GINA SMITH)
- 3. Overview of Bamberg County Operations. (ADMINISTRATOR JOEY PRESTON)

H. ORDINANCE

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Proposed Ordinance to Adopt the Amended Comprehensive

Plan for Bamberg County in Compliance With South

Carolina Code § 6-29-520 and § 6-29-530.

(COUNCIL) (FIRST READING)

I. RESOLUTION

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Proposed Resolution Requesting and Supporting the Federal

Government's Efforts to Pass Additional Pandemic Relief Bills Directly Supporting State and Local Governments.

(COUNCIL)

2. CONSIDERATION RE: Proposed Resolution Requesting Funding For Rural

Broadband Access. (COUNCIL)

J. CALENDAR OF EVENTS

K. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is May 18, 2020 at <u>10 a.m.</u> All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

- L. COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS
- M. VOTE FOR ADJOURNMENT
- N. ADJOURNMENT